9
10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Doyle Lawr Oppice 2>

Kerry S. Doyle, Esq. 24
4600 Kietzke Lane

Suite 1-207 25
Reno, Nevada 89502
(775) 525-0889

26
kerry@rdoylelaw.com

27

28

Case No. 14-CV-00260-DC JAN
Dept. 1L 03 201

Douglas Count
District Court Cle):'k

HELMUT KLEMENTI, an individual;
Plaintiff,
VS.

JEFFREY D. SPENCER, an individual
& DOES 1-5;

Defendants.

JEFFREY D. SPENCER, an individual,

Counterclaimant,

VS.

HEILMUT KLEMENTI, an individual,
EGON KLEMENTI, an individual,
ELFRIEDE KLEMENT]I, an individual,
MARY ELLEN KINION, an individual,
ROWENA SHAW, an individual,

PETER SHAW, an individual, and DOES 1-5,

Counterdefendants.

TO: Lesley Clarkson

Procedure 3(f) as follows:

1

RECEIVED  FILf

§ S §
Soia

NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
| IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

TRANSCRIPT REQUEST

Counterclaimant, Jeffrey Spencer, by and through his counsel of recotd, DOYLE
LAW OFFICE, PLLC, files this Transcript Request putsuant to Nevada Rule of Appellate

Docket 727711 Document 2019-00909




~J (=)} [

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
3

Dayle Lawr Oﬁjicf.z

Kerry S. Doyle, Esq. 24

4600 Kietzke Lane
Suite 1-207

Reno, Nevada 89502
(775) 525-0889

25
26
kerry@rdoylelaw.com

27

28

i
i
i
!
;
|
i
!
!
!
{

Judge ot officer heating the proceedini: Stéven R. Kosach
Specific individual dates of proceedin

requested (a range of dates is not accepta le): July 12, 2018

Specific pottions of the transctipt being requested (e.g;, suppression heating,
earing on Order to Show Cause and All

trial, closing argument, etc.):
Pending Motions
Number of copies requited: 4

I heteby certify that befote the 7th day of Januaty, 2019 I ordered the transcript(s)

listed above from the coutt reporter named above, and will pay any required deposit (if any

is required) as soon as notice is given that 2 deposit will be-required.
DATED this 28th day of December, 2018. |
DOYLE LAW OFFICE, PLLC

7

. Di S
NEVADA BAR NO. 1z§66
4600/KTETZKE LANE, SUITE I-207
RENO, NEVADA 89502
(775) 525-0889
ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

s | for which transcripts are being




9
10
11
2
13
14
5
16
17
18
19

20
21

2
23

Doyle Lawr Office.

Kerry S. Doyle, Esq. 24

4600 Kietzke Lane
Suite 1-207 25
Reno, Nevada 89502
(775) 525-0889

kerry@rdoylelaw.com
27

28

26|}

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of the DOYLE LAW

OFFICE, PLLC, and that on the date shown below, 1 cauéed service to be completed of a

true and cottrect copy of the foregoing TRANSCRIPT RéEQUEST by:

of,

personally delivering;

delivery via Reno/Carson Messenget Service;

Douglas R. Brown

Christian L. Moore

Lemons, Grundy & Eisenberg
6005 Plumas Street, Suite 300
Reno NV 89519

Michael A Pintat
Glogovac & Pintar
427 W. Plumb Lane
Reno NV 89509

Tanika M. Capers

i

send.tng via Federal Express (or other overmgl;t 7derh'very servicej;r

depositing for mailing in the U.S. mail, Wlth. sufficient postage affixed thereto;

delivery via electronic means (fax, eflex, N EF etc.) to:

American Family Mutual Insutance Company

6750 Via Austi Parkway, Ste. 310
Las Vegas NV 89119

Lesley Clarkson
1625 8th St.
Minden NV 89423

DATED this 2h0k GGJW
B




Kerry S. Doyle, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 10866
DOYLE LLAW OFFICE, PLILC
4600 Kietzke Lane, Ste. 1-207

Reno, NV 89502 Electronically Filed
’ Jan 07 2019 04:07 p.m.
25- :
12775> o2oBe Elizabeth A. Brown
erry(@rdoylelaw.com

Clerk of Supreme Court

Attorneys for Appellant

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF NEVADA

JEFFREY D. SPENCER, Case No. 77711
Appellant,

V.

HELMUT KLEMENTI, EGON
KLEMENTI, ELFRIEDE KLEMENTI,
MARY ELLEN KINION, ROWENA
SHAW, and PETER SHAW,

Respondents.

APPELLANT’S NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT REQUEST
Please take notice that appellant Jeffrey Spencer has filed the attached request

for transcripts with the Ninth Judicial District Court. Pursuant to Nevada Rule of

Docket 77711 Document 2019-00909



Appellate Procedure 9(a)(3), file-stamped copies of the request forms are attached

here.

DATED this 7th day of January, 2019.
DOYLE LAW OFFICE, PLLC

By:__ /s/ Kerry S. Doyle
KERRY S. DOYLE, ESQ.
NEVADA BAR NO. 10866
4600 KIETZKE LLANE, SUITE 1-207
RENO, NEVADA 89502
(775) 525-0889
ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I am an employee of the Doyle Law Office, PLLC and that
on the 7th day of January, 2019, a true and correct copy of the above
APPELLANT’S NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT REQUEST was e-filed
and e-served on all registered parties to the Nevada Supreme Court’s electronic filing

system as listed below:

Helmut Klementi
Represented by:

Douglas R. Brown

Christian L. Moore

Lemons, Grundy & Eisenberg
6005 Plumas Street, Suite 300
Reno NV 89519

Elfriede Klementi, Mary Ellen Kinion, and the Estate of Egon Klementi,
Represented by

Michael A Pintar

Glogovac & Pintar

427 W. Plumb Lane

Reno NV 89509

Rowena Shaw and Peter Shaw

Represented by:

Tanika M. Capers

American Family Mutual Insurance Company
6750 Via Austi Parkway, Ste. 310

Las Vegas NV 89119

DATED this 7th day of January, 2019.

/s Kerry S. Dovle
Kerry S. Doyle




