RECEIVED FILED JAN 0 3 2019 Case No. 14-CV-00260-DC 1 2019 JAN -3 PM 3: 25 Dept. II Douglas County 2 District Court Clerk BOBSIE R. WILLIAMS 3 A. NEWI 5 NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 6 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 7 8 HELMUT KLEMENTI, an individual; 9 Plaintiff. 10 11 vs. JEFFREY D. SPENCER, an individual 12 & DOES 1-5; 13 Defendants. 14 15 TRANSCRIPT REQUEST JEFFREY D. SPENCER, an individual, 16 Counterclaimant, 17 18 vs. HELMUT KLEMENTI, an individual, EGON KLEMENTI, an individual, ELFRIEDE KLEMENTI, an individual, MARY ELLEN KINION, an individual, ROWENA SHAW, an individual, PETER SHAW, an individual, and DOES 1-5, 22 Counterdefendants.

Doyle Law Office. 23

Kerry S. Doyle, Esq. 4600 Kietzke Lane Suite I-207 Reno, Nevada 89502 (775) 525-0889 26

kerry@rdoylelaw.com

TO: Lesley Clarkson

Counterclaimant, Jeffrey Spencer, by and through his counsel of record, DOYLE LAW OFFICE, PLLC, files this Transcript Request pursuant to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(f) as follows:

Docket 77711 Document 2019-00909

•

Suite I-207

(775) 525-0889

28

Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Steven R. Kosach Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested (a range of dates is not acceptable): July 12, 2018 Specific portions of the transcript being requested (e.g., suppression hearing, trial, closing argument, etc.): Hearing on Order to Show Cause and All **Pending Motions** Number of copies required: 4

I hereby certify that before the 7th day of January, 2019 I ordered the transcript(s) listed above from the court reporter named above, and will pay any required deposit (if any is required) as soon as notice is given that a deposit will be required.

DATED this 28th day of December, 2018.

DOYLE LAW OFFICE, PLLC

NEVADA BAR NO. 10866

4600/KIETZIKE LANE, SUITE I-207

RENO, NEVADA 89502

(775) 525-0889

ATTORNEY\$ FOR APPELLANT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2	Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of the DOYLE LAW
3	Pursuant to INRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of the 2 of 22
4	OFFICE, PLLC, and that on the date shown below, I caused service to be completed of a
5	true and correct copy of the foregoing TRANSCRIPT REQUEST by:
6	personally delivering;
7	delivery via Reno/Carson Messenger Service;
9	sending via Federal Express (or other overnight delivery service);
10	X depositing for mailing in the U.S. mail, with sufficient postage affixed thereto;
11	or,
12	delivery via electronic means (fax, eflex, NEF, etc.) to:
13	Douglas R. Brown
14	Christian L. Moore Lemons, Grundy & Eisenberg
15	6005 Plumas Street, Suite 300
	Reno NV 89519
16	Michael A Pintar
17	Glogovac & Pintar
18	427 W. Plumb Lane
19	Reno NV 89509
20	Tanika M. Capers
	American Family Mutual Insurance Company
21	6750 Via Austi Parkway, Ste. 310 Las Vegas NV 89119
.22	Las vegas iv v 05115
23	Lesley Clarkson
Doyle Laur Office 23	1625 8th St.
Kerry S. Doyle, Esq. 4600 Kietzke Lane	Minden NV 89423
Suite I-207 25 Reno, Nevada 89502	DATED this 2rd of January, 2019 By Obbery Willkeld
(775) 525-0889 26 kerry@rdoylelaw.com	By Others Willkell
27	

Kerry S. Doyle, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10866 DOYLE LAW OFFICE, PLLC 4600 Kietzke Lane, Ste. I-207 Reno, NV 89502 (775) 525-0889 kerry@rdoylelaw.com

Electronically Filed Jan 07 2019 04:07 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Attorneys for Appellant

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF NEVADA

JEFFREY D. SPENCER,

Case No. 77711

Appellant,

v.

HELMUT KLEMENTI, EGON KLEMENTI, ELFRIEDE KLEMENTI, MARY ELLEN KINION, ROWENA SHAW, and PETER SHAW,

Respondents.

APPELLANT'S NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT REQUEST

Please take notice that appellant Jeffrey Spencer has filed the attached request for transcripts with the Ninth Judicial District Court. Pursuant to Nevada Rule of

Appellate Procedure 9(a)(3), file-stamped copies of the request forms are attached here.

DATED this <u>7th</u> day of January, 2019.

DOYLE LAW OFFICE, PLLC

By: /s/ Kerry S. Doyle
Kerry S. Doyle, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 10866
4600 Kietzke Lane, Suite I-207
Reno, Nevada 89502
(775) 525-0889
Attorneys for Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am an employee of the Doyle Law Office, PLLC and that on the 7th day of January, 2019, a true and correct copy of the above **APPELLANT'S NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT REQUEST** was e-filed and e-served on all registered parties to the Nevada Supreme Court's electronic filing system as listed below:

Helmut Klementi Represented by: Douglas R. Brown Christian L. Moore Lemons, Grundy & Eisenberg 6005 Plumas Street, Suite 300 Reno NV 89519

Elfriede Klementi, Mary Ellen Kinion, and the Estate of Egon Klementi, Represented by Michael A Pintar Glogovac & Pintar 427 W. Plumb Lane Reno NV 89509

Rowena Shaw and Peter Shaw Represented by: Tanika M. Capers American Family Mutual Insurance Company 6750 Via Austi Parkway, Ste. 310 Las Vegas NV 89119

DATED this 7th day of January, 2019.

<u>/s Kerry S. Doyle</u> Kerry S. Doyle